

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 3477 of 2021**

Mahashakti Transport **Versus** South Eastern Coalfields Limited

**15.12.2021**

Mr. Praveen Das, counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for the respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner prays some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents.

As prayed for by the counsel for the petitioner, list this case after eight weeks.

**Sd/-**

**(P. Sam Koshy)**

**JUDGE**

Rohit