

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**W.P.(C) No. 3477 of 2021**Mahashakti Transport **Versus** South East Coalfield Limited & Others

29/04/2024	<p>Ms. Aditi Joshi, Advocate holding the brief of Ms. Madhunisha Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocate holding the brief for Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>At the request of Ms. Aditi Joshi, call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>