

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3477 of 2021**Mahashakti Transport **Versus** South East Coalfield Limited**Order on Board**

<b>08/05/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Sajal Kumar Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate for respondents. Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents submits that the dispute involved in this writ petition arises out of the work order issued in favour of petitioner in a tender proceeding.</p> <p>In the above circumstance, the office to verify and list this matter before appropriate Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

roshan/-